BRIDPORT & DISTRICT M.C. & L.C.C.

(Affiliated to Southern Centre A.C.U.)

FIRST OFFICIAL
RACE PROGRAMME
2.0 p.m 1/-

Sidecar & Solo
SCRAMBLE

CHILCOMBE HILL
SUNDAY, AUGUST 15th, 1965




PERMIT No. U. 59 T.T.C. 1272

O.T.C. Event held under the G.C.R’s. of A.C.U.
N? 758

OFFICIALS :
A.C.U. Centre Steward
Club Stewards
Clerk of the Course
Judges

To be appointed
Mr. K. CAST, Mr. A. TURNER

Mr. F. HANSFORD
Mkr. S. J. NORMAN, Mr. H. PETERS
Mrs. R. ROBERTS

Mr. E. COX

Secretary of the Meeting
Chief Marshall

Lap Scorer Mrs. H. PARSONS
Starter /.. Mr. M. YOUNG
Treasurer Mrs. R. PHILLIPS

Pit Stewards Mr. A. FEARN, Mr. M. CARY
Mr. A.E. LAMBERT

Mr. R. ROBERTS, Mr. K. MILLER

Announcer

Machine Examiners

First Aid BRIDPORT ST. JOHN'S BRIGADE
Ambulance ST. JOHN'S DORCHESTER

Programmes :

MRS. PETERS AND MEMBERS AND FRIENDS
OF THE BRIDPORT CLUB.

WARNING—Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to the
conditions that all persons having any connection with the promotion and/or
organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners of the land
and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability in
respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

CROSSING THE COURSE IS FORBIDDEN,
except at controlled crossings.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock

The Ghilcombe Cup to be awarded to the best Sidecar Rider of the
Season.

4

* el

No.

29
41
54
55
57
58
60
70

71
76
78
91
92
98
111

117
120
121
130
140
168
178

181
190
192

LIST OF COMPETITORS

PREMIER

Name
. Helyar

D

B. Crew

R. Baker
M. Avon

G. Foot

A. Wiseman
J. Foot

C. Philpott
M. Green
B. Sharp

R. Gardiner
J. Cloutman
D. Smith

K. Franks
P. Hunt

D. Wootten
B. Gollner

B. Lee

R. Ralph
R. Snoad
C. White
G, Coombs
G. King

G. Haswell

D. Kelly
J. Hall
J. Rees

‘47 Q A fA‘*J';Q

DD

27

M. Ridley
B. Leigh
W. Boulton

C. Ventress
P. Breaker
C. Dixon

M. Hann

R. Topp

J. Reynolds
V. Norman
A. Roberts
T. Strickland
P. Hoult

M. Pitt

D. Ashley
R. Burns

M. Merritt
D. Holloway
D. Chaleroft
J. Ware

P. Williams
D. Lane

500
250
500
250
490
250
500
250
248
246
250
500
499
498
498
250
500
250
250
500
500
250
250
500
250
500
498

500
500
250
250

300
JU

500
249
250
500
246
500
500
250
250
250
500
250
500
250
500
500
250
250
500
250
500
250
500
500

Machine
Tribsa
Cotton
B.S.A.
Greeves
Tri Metigse
Greeves
Tribsa
Greeves
Cotton
Greeves

T ri’n’ mph
B.S.A.
Metisse

"
K.S.
Tri Metisse
Parilla
Bultaco
Triumph
Tri Metisse
Cotton
Greeves
Metigse
Greeves
Metisse
Tri B.S.A.

D.K.8.
Metigse

Bultgco
r{‘,jﬁ.we/

"

Trinmph
Greeves

F/Barnet
Metisse
B.S.A.
Greeves

"

”
Tribsa
Dot
Mehari
Greeves
Tribsa
Tri Metisse
Greeves

”
Triumph
Moto Cross
Triumph
Greeves
Bunney
L Special

RIDERS

Club
Basingstoke

Bridport
North Hants.
PMC:R:C.
Bridport
Ringwood
Sturminster
So’ton. & Dist.
Ringwood
X.H.G. Tigers

North Hants,
X.H.G. Tigers
P.M.C.R.C.
North Hants.
Bridport
Mortimer
Wadterlooville

So'ton. & Dist.

" iR]

" "
X.H.G. Tigers
Bridport
North HHants.
Bishops

Waltham
Wimborne
Blackmore Vale
Basingstoke

wWen e

NIOR RIDERS

Gosport
So’ton. & Dist.

X.H.G. Tigers

" 19
So’ton. & Dist.
Sturminster
So’ton. Vikings
Gosport
Ringwood
X.H.G. Tigers
1.O.W.
Newbury
X.H.G. Tigers

[X] 2]

" "
P.M.C.R.C.
B.V.M.C.C.
North Hants.
B.V.M.C.C.

Bridport
Sturminster

Home Town
Tadley

Wareham
Honiton
Frome
Bridport
Ringwood
Blandford
Southampton
Ringwood
Parkstone

Normandy
Winchester
Aldershot
London

"
Theale
Denmead

Southampton

"
Eastleigh
Liymington
Bridgwater
Aston Clinton
Southampton

‘Wimborne
Welling

Gosport
Bastleigh
Ewell

Bournemouth
New Milton
Southampton
Sherborne
Romsey
Gosport
Southampton
Broadstone
Isle-of-Wight
Newbury
New Milton

" "
Poole
Cosham
Poole
Addlestone
Poole

Bridport
Gillingham



JUNIOR RIDERS—continued.

No.

28
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
42
43
44
45
47
48
49
51
53
56
59
61
62
65

67

68
74
77
79
80

81
84
85
88
89
93
96
100
103
107
113
118
119
126
132
139
142

144
155
180
183
191
197
199

Name

R. Kallaway
D. Churchill
D. Wilde

M. Beale

R. Coleman
T'. Coleman
R. Sibley

D. Frith

R. Hooper
S. Hooper
A. Conroy

G. Dicker
B. Maynard
P. May

A. Manfield
J. Dicker

I. Barwell
D. Faulkner
P. Miller

A. Palmer
L. Colein

J. Elkington
C. Hellyar

B, ColvinGrCo

R, Stephens
D. Adams

P. Barnet

M. Smeaton
M. Campbell
B. Knott

J. Bullock

I, Hunt

T, Warren
C. Elgar
M. Phelps
J. Wright

%-Im.ycoeke De 00
K. Hobbs /250

R. Gapper
M. Bartlett
B. Thorne
C. Parish
A. Botts

P. Candy
P. Chislett
P. Hunt

G. Seear
M, Brentnall
R. Stephens

A. Mullett
G, Lloyd

R. Kelly

R. Unsworth
R. Gerrish
M. Hogarth
L. Baker

250
250
500
500
250
250
250
500
250
250
500

250
250
500
246
500
650
500
500
250
500
500
500

@5—250
246
250
500
500
250
250
500
250
250
250
500
499
250
500
500

250
246
500
250
250
498
498
246
250
500
250
500
250
496
500
250
250
500
250

Machine

Sprite
Greeves
B.S.A.
Tribsa
Greeves

"
Tribsa
Metisse
Greeves
Tribsa

Greeves
Bultaco
B.S.A.
Cotton
Tribsa
Metisse
B.S.A.
Matchless
AP.S,
Tribsa
B.S.A.
Tribsa
Greeves
Cotton
Greeves
Tribsa
Ariel
Dot

Metisse
Greeves
Bultaco
Metisse
Matchless
B.S.A.
Greeves
AJ.S,
J.W.S.
B.S.A.
T'/Barnet
Dot
Greeves
D.K.S.
Cotton
Greeves
P.C.S.

"
Grecves
Cotton
Metisse
Greeves
Triumph
Greeves
Tri Metisse
D.K.S.
Greeves

Tl'iHmph
Dot

Club

Sturminster

"

Ringw’(;od
So’ton. & Dist.

" "
Sturminsgter
Basingstoke
Bridport
Sturminster
Bishops

Waltham
Mortimer
Basingstoke
X.H.G. Tigers
Sturminster
Mortimer
Alton
Weymouth
X.H.G. Tigers
Sturminsgter
X.H.G. Tigers
Waterlooville
Esso
Sturminster
X.H.G. Tigers
Waterlooville

Mortimer

Frome Valley
So’ton. & Dist.
Bridport
So’ton. & Dist.
P.M.C.R.C.

Alton
Sturminster
Ringwood
Weymouth
So’ton. M.C.C.
Waterlooville
Frome Valley
X.H.G. Tigers
Weymouth
Newbury
Sturminster
X.H.G. Tigers

" ”
Sturminster
Gosport
Winchester
Bridport

Sturminster
Kiwi
Wimborne
So’ton, & Dist.
Mortimer
Weymouth
So’ton. & Dist,

Home Town

Cullompton
Sherborne

Lylr;{tlgton
Romsey

Broa‘,(’lstono
Camberley
Evershot

”

Southampton
Tadley

Fleet
Lymington
Yeovil
Tadley

Alton
Dorchester
Poole
Blandford
New Milton
Denmead
Southampton
Yeovil

Corfe Mullen
Hayling Island

Oxford

Dorchester
Southampton
Dorchester
Southampton
Bordon

‘Wimborne
New Milton
Toller
Worthing
Horndean
Sherborne
Poole
Dorchester
Bovingdon
Shaftesbury
Poole

”
Shaftesbury
Fareham
Winchester
Crewkerne

Stalbridge
Salisbury
Wimborne
Southampton
Reading
Weymouth
Fair Oak

100
110
111
112
115

SIDE CAR ENTRY

Name Machine Club Home Town
D. Jones 650 Triton B.V.M.C.C. Greenford
F. Restrick 650 Triumph Mortimer Reading
B. Gollner 650 Waterlooville Denmead
S. Siebert 650 Trinmph Mortimer Reading
N. Thompson 650 007 B.S.S.A. London
EVENT 1
JUNIOR RIDERS ONLY
First 15 from each heat go into final.
Heat 1-3 Laps
No Name No. Name No. Name
1 M. Ridley 20 D. Ashley 34 T. Coleman
2 B. Leigh 24 R. Burns 35 R. Sibley
4 W. Boulton 22 M. Merritt 36 D, Frith
S C. Ventress 23 D. Holloway 37 R. Hooper
6 P. Breaker 24 D. Chalcroft 38 S. Hooper
8 C. Dixon 25 J. 39 A. Conroy
9 M. Hann 26 P. Williams 40 G. Dicker
10 R. Topp 27 D. 42 B. Maynard
11 J. Reynolds 28 R. Kallaway 43 P. May
12 V. Norman 29 R. Baker 44 A. Manfield
14 A. Roberts 30 D. Churchill 45 J. Dicker
17 T. Strickland 31 D. Wilde 47 1. Barwell
18 P. Hoult 32 M. Beale 48 D, Faulkner
19 M. Pitt 33 R. Coleman 49 P. Miller
142 2.32 312 +27 535 637 122 8.9, o[ lo

No.

51
93
56
59
61
62
65
67
68
74
77
79
80

4.

Name

A. Palmer
L. Colein

J. Elkington
C. Hellyar
B. Colvin
R. Stephens
D. Adams
P. Barnet
M. Smeaton
M. Campbell
B. Knott

J. Bullock
F. Hunt

Sth (10)-) .,45
9th (5/-)..].@].7‘

1333

14 .53.3

Heat 2—3 Laps

No.:

81
84
85
88
89
93
96
100
103
107
113
118

6th (IO/-)U.%.
Time..cb.....gg.

Name No.
T. Warren 119
C. Elgar 126
M. Phelps 132
J. Wright 139
P. Laycock 142
K. Hobbs 144
R. Gapper 155
M. Bartlett 180
B. Thorne 183
C. Parish 191
A. Betts 197
P. Candy 199

6 Laps

3rd (£2)....3.:2'
7th (5/)%\C/

1543

Name

P. Chislett
Hunt
Seear

. Brentnall
Stephens
Mullett
Lloyd
Kelly
Unsworth
Gerrish
. Hogarth

L. Baker

ERRROPREOT

ach (€1)...1.£

8th (5/-)..%,41-



EVENT 2
PREMIER RIDERS
6 Laps

No. Name No. Name No. Name

7 D. Helyar 70 B. Sharp 120 R. Ralph
16 B. Crew 71 R. Gardiner 121 R. Snoad
29 R. Baker 76 J. Cloutman 130 C. White
41 M. Avon 78 D. Smith 140 G. Coombs
54 G. Foot 91 K. Franks 168 G. King
55 A. Wiseman 92 P. Hunt 178 G. Haswell
57 J. Foot 98 D. Wootten 181 D. Kelly
58 C. Philpott 111 B. Gollner 190 J. Hall

60 M. Green 117 B. Lee 192 J. Rees

Ist (£6)..1.2 2nd (£5) M3 3rd (£4)..)l.2.'§§ 4th (:'.3)..\. WA

Sth (£2).T].Q... 6ch (£1) .41,

SIDECAR OPEN
6 Laps
No. Name

100 D. Jones
110+« F. Restrick

p i | B. Gollner
112 S. Siebert
115 N, Thompson

I'st (£4) LIS, 2nd ((3)[..57 3rd @) 1L 4th (€1) T
P :’)’
EVENT 4
UP TO 250 c.c.
First 15 from each heat go into final.
Heat | -3 Laps
No. Name No. Name No. Name
2 B. Leigh 21 R. Burns 35 R. Sibley
4 W. Boulton 22 M. Merritt 37 R. Hooper
5 C. Ventress 24 D. Chalcrott 38 S. Hooper
7 D. Helyar 25 J. Ware 40 G. Dicker
9 M. Hann 28 R. Kallaway 42 B. Maynard
10 R. Topp 29 R. Baker 44 A. Manfield
11 J. Reynolds 30 D. Churchill 51 A. Palmer
14 A. Roberts 33 R. Coleman G. Foot

\ P. Hoult 34 Coleman 7 Foot
15 3,}7 B T 627 7.9 ; ’@ K 3o
| 115 12.5.1 1334‘ .l 1549 4. 4522

The Club would like to thank Mr. S. J. Norman, Mr. F. B. Norton and
Mr. A. N. W. Percival for the use of their land.

EVENT 4 —continued. Heat 2—3 Laps

No. Name No. Name No. Name

58 C. Philpott 80 F. Hunt 121 R. Snoad
60 M. Green 84 C. Elgar 126 P. Hunt

61 B. Colvin 91 K. Franks 132 G. Seear

62 R. Stephens 93 K. Hobbs 140 G. Coombs
65 D. Adams 96 R. Gapper 142 R. Stephens
67 P. Barnett 98 D. Wootten 144 A. Mullett
68 M. Smeaton 100 M. Bartlett 183 R. Unsworth
70 B. Sharp 107 C. Parish 191 R. Gerrish
77 B. Knott 113 A. Betts 192 J. Rees

79 J. Bullock 120 R. Ralph 199 L. Baker

10 2120 5T s ML) 637 8...‘209.[;&-«(?10..%..("'
nLZ.L?. 12...‘@0 C%Q 14\&‘\1 15,800 4 3L

FINAL 8 Laps

|sc(.{5/|0/-)./.2.1. 2nd (54)...'70. 3rd (ca)../.Q.C] 4th (£2)...5i.'.7

sth (€1).[20  6th (|0/--)....‘..~\..| 7h (10155 8eh 5. 2C].
9th (5/...)_?5,7 Time 131

EVENT 5

UNLIMITED STAR

All Riders eligible for this event.
First 10 from each heat go into final

o
0O
EORET)
0
e

Heat 1—3 Laps Nos 1--39

1‘@ z[é yel i T2 &l

Heat 2—-3 Laps Nos. 40 -83

14( 2'70 3%465/5'7 6'7/ 73/587(79@_ 1094

Heat 3 -3 Laps Nos. 89 - 199

120 21785020 {(;% 1206112 7925 g'ﬂ? 0./

) FINAL 8 Laps

Ist (£6)..’.~3.Q. 2nd £5) 63 3rd ( \L 4th (£3) ]20

5th (cz)...v.—[... 6ch(£l)_..4.\1 7th (uo/J.CZg. 8th (10/-)...72...
10th (slﬁ'.\[.['...

PLEASE do .not leave litter and

bottles about the fields as this is a danger to
the cattle. This applies mostly to the pits where bottles and
tins have been found left behind.

PLEASE TAKE IT BACK WITH YOU.

9th (5/-) .4 X Time.. L. )




EVENT 6
SIDECAR OPEN
6 Laps

No. Name

100 D. Jones

110 F. Restrick
111 B. Gollner
142 S. Siebert
115 N. Thompson

Ist (£4)..I/..5 2nd (£3)l.f..).... 3rd (£2)./ 37 4th (£I)..[..l.2_

o
EVENT 7 NRESEN
OVER 300 cc.
First 10 trom each heat go into final.

Heat |1-3 Laps

No. Name No. Name No. Name
1 M. Ridley 23 D. Holloway 43 P. May
4 ‘W. Boulton 25 J. Ware 45 J. Dicker
6 P. Breaker 26 P. Williams 47 1. Barwell
7 D. Helyar 27 D. Lane 48 D. Faulkner
8 C. Dixon 31 D. Wilde 49 P. Miller
12 V. Norman 32 M. Beale 53 L. Colein
16 B. Crew 36 D. Frith 55 A. Wiseman
17 T. Strickland 39 A. Conroy 56 J. Elkington
19 M. Pitt 41 M. Avon 59 C. Hellyar

20 D. Ashley

Heat 2—3 Laps

No. Name No. Name No. Name

65 D. Adams 88 J. Wright 139 M. Brentnall
~F9—B-Sharp 89 P. Laycock 142 R. Stephens

71 R. Gardiner 92 P. Hunt 155 G. Lloyd

74 M. Campbell 103 B. Thorne 168 G. King

76 J. Cloutman 111 B. Gollner 178 G. Haswell

78 D. Smith 117 B. Lee 180 R. Kelly

80 F. Hunt 118 P. Candy 181 D. Kelly

81 T. Warren 119 P. Chislett 190 J. Hall

85 M. Phelps 130 C. White 197 M. Hogarth

030 L8 1B 4 8 5T elll 292 5190600 10)55

FINAL 6 Laps /Z«’ {6
Ist (£5/|0/-),}.30.. wd et I8 3rd (£3)4 (. awnelbS
5th (£1)... FT 6th (10]-) . Hg 7th (7/6...@..2_ 8th (5/ )71
9ch (5 )t\ﬂ’ Time...... % 3

"' Bishop, Printer, Bridport



